
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2781
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2009
ETHORE-UNAWA RAILWAY STATION
Kanubhai Patel Jayshreeben

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ethore-Unawa railway stations between Mehsana-Unjha railway line has been non-functional for several years;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor; and

(c) the remedial steps taken by the Railways to make the said station functional again?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): There was no sale of tickets from 2005-06 onwards. Consequently, from 1.7.2008 the stoppage was withdrawn.

(c): Since there was no sale of tickets at the station from 2005-06, no further action is warranted.
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